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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE/ GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING / INSTRUKTIONER FOR ANVANDANDE / GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG /
INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION/ INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL MANEJO / ISTRUZIONI PER L'Uso

Read the “Contonts™ thoroughly. List headings may point to different versions. / Lees aandachtig de “ishoudsopgave™, Ce hoc'singen van de lijsten kunner o
verschillende versies wijzen. / Lis "lnnehdll” omsorgsfullt. Forteckningamas averskriftar kan hanvisa SH ofika uttdranden. i Lesen Sle das “Inhaltsverzeichnis™
sorgfiitig. Ole Titel det Listen kdnnen sich auf verschiedene Versionen beziehen. / Lire attentivement "Table des. Matiares”. Les en-tétes des listes renvoient parfois &
des ditlérentes versions. / Lea el “Indlce” con atenclén. Es posible que el encabezamiento de na fista indique versiones Gfecentes / Leggere completamente
I"indlce™. Le intestazioni degli elenchi possono riguardare versioni diverse.

1 EXAMPLE OF LIST /1 VOORBEELD VAN LIST/ 1 EXEMPEL PA FORTECKNING / 1 BEISPIEL EINER LISTE /1 EXEMPLE D'UNE
LISTE / 1 EJEMPLO DE UNA LISTA /1 ESEMPIO DI ELENCO

Ref. A B c D Designation " Ret. A B < o} Deslgnation
1 1043 0537 03 1) 1 - Flow switch - 2255 0016 80 . 1 Casing
- . 1 Drain valve 5 e o 1 Casing
1202 3741 80 L . - Aftercooler [ 2289 337C 00 o 1 Ssat
1202 3741 85 L - Intercooler 7 zz51 3883 01 . 4 scn
2 1222373900 - 1 1 Memorane 8 1 Maisture rap
3 . 1 Cover 12024478 00 T(Ta) -
1202 3742 00 - Ahtercooler 2252 223900 .-
12224819 00 N - Intercooler
4 0557 1000 42 . 1 1 Gasket
1 Kn 28106206 00
- 2939 0063 01 1 Theotte valve 1) Eextronesn
2  EXPLICATIONS DES INTTULES DES ~ 2 EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS
COLONNES D'UNE LISTE . Ref. Reference number. Relates 2 partin list and
. S drawing. “x* maans that the sant is not shown o
Ref. Numéro de référence: réféce A 12 pidce spéafiet dans ity >
1a liste ot fillustraton. Una pisce non llustrée et ?:'drawmg. -" indicates T deginning of a new
indiquée par la lewe ", Le yaz Tunion () stitem.
signifie qu'une auTe piéce ou ensemble sUCCEIE AU A Part number. = - - directs 2 consult another list of
numéro de "Rel.” précédent. which the heading mosty has Te same -
A Numéro de piéce oftachée. *-- -* trois raits designation, ~ * ™ means T3t the partis not !
d'union réfdrent & ne autre Iste cont len-téle available as spare part.
recoit géndralementla méme désignation, ©* T T 3] Paits follkowed by one dot are comprised in %
trois astérisques sgrifient gque le didce détachs assembly(jes) listed above Te first dot. Parts
n'est pas livrée sécarément. foklowed by two dots are comcrised in the
B Les pidces indiqué s par un poi— gras font pe7is du assembly(jes) listed above s first wo dots.
ouU des composans listés au-dessus du prem-c saint c A number folowed by a bracxet, 6.g. 1), refers 0 a
gras. Les piéces indiquées par osux points ¢ras ‘ont {ootrote.
M partie de ou des ensembies listés au-dessus ot 2es A nomber in bold, 6.g. 1, refersto a “Service Kit".
pidces précitées. B, . For the ~Service KT number, see below list. Parts
e SUIVE i 1 one ~Service Kit” may be scread over several
[} Un chiffre suivi dure parenthdse p. ox.,.1 ~zie o Y ° f
au bas de la page. Un cnitire oras. p. ex.. 1, ~eme0io 4 pages. A letter, .. L indiczues by which

Classification Sodiety a pasi nas been approved - see
point 4.  aletter is put betws2n brackets, ¢.g. (T).
the part itselt is not approvec out it must be used on
Units or assemblies approve< dy the Classification
Sodiety. An approval may cencem only a few parts
which does not mean that te entire unitis approved.

Notes, e.g. 1)2) L, must be erpreted as folows:

this part belongs to versions complying with

footnotes 1) and 2) and it is aiso Loyds approved.
D A number indicating the quasty of parts. The s

quantity is only related to its corresponding reference

number ("Ref) and may dit‘er rom the total

quantity of this part for the edre unit. For pasis of

an assembly the quantity mentioned for these parts

is that for ane assembly. "AR™ means "as requced™.

butk material or quantty to be determined. N

Desig-  Mosty partname. When mazhine types,

nation  ClassificationSodieties, dime isions, elc. are
mentioned under the same “Tssignation”, look
carefully for the part number o your spedfic
equipment. Maker's desigr2:10a can be indicated.
When a selection is to be mage, the various
salections are indented anc creceded by, a cash.
When a part is restricted tc 2 certain counry,
approval, etc,, the pant designation is indented and

un ~Service Kit'. Vi le ruméec ca command: U
~Garvice Kit" au bas de la liste. Les piéces T
“Service Kit* sont parfois répartas sus plusieus
pages. Laletre L 0. ex., indiqus lapprobato 2a la
pidce par une Socétd da Class-cation (voir port
4). Sientre parentdses, p. ex., :aletre (T), &
pidce nest pas apcrouvée mais coit due utibses s
les groupes ou onsembles de piéces détachéis
approuvés par la Société de Classification. Urs
approbation se limte génécalement & quelquet
piboas et ne s'étend danc pas enaérement au

groupa. !

Interpréter, par exemple, tes indcations 1)2) L
Ccomme suit: cette pidce détachie appartient ax
versions selon les renvois 1) e12i au bas de 2 cage
ot a regu également rapprobation Lioyd's.

D Un nombre indiquant la quantité des pidces
détachées identfiadles sur tillusation par e uméro
de rétérence correspondant de colone "Re”™ La
quantité des piéces utlisées glocalement sur %
groupe n'est conc pas explécitement donnde. La
quantité indiquée des pidces constituarzes dun
ansemoie st valable pour un seul ansermble. AR:la
gquantivé A détemines saion Jo cas.

O<sig- =n général, le nom e L2 pidee. La colone

nafon *‘Désigration”, ndiquare parlois 4 la fois types des praceded by a dash.
machines, versons, Scciétés de Classrication, H not stated otherwise, the dmensians are expressed
Simensions, eic., Ncite & spécier consSendeuse: . Inmm.
ment le numére de corrrnande. Parfois la Translations of the English Sarts designatons are
cdsignaton du constrieur sous-traitard est listed in Printed Matter No. 2334 8100 10. P
ndiqués. Note: An assembly is printed in bo< in all columns G o
*a désignation dun séwclon Ce pidces variées est o
ndentés et précddée cun rait. Si une oiéce ost
Sniquerent vaable pour un pars, approbaton, etc.,
‘a désigraton de la piéce est ndentée et précédée

INTERPRETATION OF "EXAMPLE OF LIST”

sarun Tait Si pas auT ement stpulées. tes Raf.

dimens-ons sort exprirées en mm. -1 The flow switch is only uss< on Elektronikon

12 raouction Ges désignations en langue anglaise se COMPressors.

Touve cars lkmprimé No. 2934 8100 10. Balow -1*  Twao deain valves are ave ole - 1202 3745 80 for

Ramargut  Un ensamble 45t e3srimé e caractéres gras dans
chague colome.

the aftercooler and 1202 3741 85 for the
intercooler - both valves 2+e Lloyds approved.
Each valve comprises pa-s with Refs. 2, 3and 4.
Ref. 3 differs for the afiescooler and intercodier:
= and“4"  Are comprised in Service <it 2910 0206 0G.

Below "4~ The throtte valve comprs+s casing assemely 2255
0016 80 and four bolts, ™= casing asserdly
comprises a casing and a seat of which oniy the
seat can be ordered sepz-itely.

8 Moisture rap 1202 447 3 is TUV approved and
must also be used on Tz z2proved COMX &sSOrS.
Moisture trap 2252 0233 0 is to be usec o all
other compressors.

3 ORDERING PARTS

INTERPRETATION DE "EXEMPLE D'UNE LISTE"
Ret.

o1 Lirermupteur de décit est uryquement
UEhSé SUr ks COME’95S8Urs Zlektronikon.

Ao-dessos de -1+ Deux vanmes de vicange sgidifiques sont
apcrouvées dar Uojrs: 1202 3741 80 pour
la rafroicissaur fina: ot 1202 3741 85 pour
le rafroidissaur niecmédiaire  Les pidces
corsituantss de chagua varoe sont les
nu—4ros 2 3 et4 c2la colorme Rel” Le
ruméro de "Ret.t 2 est diftérant pour le
re-agissecr fnal €1ia refrodsssewr

imemddiare Always quote the part number, “Dasip=z30n” and quanii of
— ) ) ~ X . p the desired parts as well as type des I~ 2300 and sena! ~umber
2 etnen Comgris dars le Servics Kt 2210 0206 0C of the unit.

A~Tess de "4t N Py » e 3 i "
e g e o e boutone 4 CLASSIFICATION SOCIETIES

Le~sembis carler comprenc le carter stie An Instituto Suoeriore per la Preve=sane E la Sicurezza del
sitge dont sedementle sitos estlivré

sécarémert

Le séparatsx deau 1202 +278 00 regoit
Fasgrodatcn TUV et doit aussi étre

Uth 54 Sur W S compresseurs avec
apcrobation Ta. Le séparatser deau 2252
0239 00 dot étre LHisé sur us les autres
coOMprossess.

3 COMMANDE DE PIECES DETACHEES
\rchquer 1 nUMérC do pidoe, 1a aésignaton, 12 quantité désirée,
le Type €7 surtout e NUMED do sdre du groups.

4 BUREAUX DE CLASSIFICATION

Vo 1exie angtais

Lavoro (ISPESL) .

Assodiated offices of Technica cymmitiees (AOTC)
American Society of Mechanice Engineers (ASME
Canadian Standardization Assc=aton {CSA)

Uoyd's Register of Shipping

Germanischen Uoyd's

Dot Norske Vaeritas

Départerhent Régional de findusTie et de la Recherche
(DRIR)

Statens Aniagningsprovning (S4)

Schweizerische Varein for Do 22haiterGo srwachung
Technischer Ubarwachungs-Verain (TUV)
Osterreichischef Technischor-Lasrwachungs-Verein
Underwriters Laboratories (UL}

cg-gyp ©IETOORE

Department of industrial Relavars and Technelogy (DIR}
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Ref. A c D Ref. A c D Ref. A c D B Désignation Designation

MES5, ME6, MEGA ME7, ME7N, ME8 ME9, MESN, ME11, ME12
MT5, MT530, MT6 MT7, MT730, MT8 MT9, MT930,
MT11, MT12, MT1230
| 1 | [ 1 vereee seeeies Carter Crankcase
.......... 1503 0001 00..ucreee weveneseneene <o 1503 0008 00 - -
A : e 15083 0008 02. " -
1503 0148 00 crvee cevvevemmnes2 1503 014800........ L 1503 0148 00 ...~ Direction - Steering
0147 132703 0147132703....... . [ RO 0147132703 ... Boulon Bolt
1503 021000 1503 021000....... 4 e 1503 0210 00.... ... Rondelle Washer
..0281 111000 0291 111000 5 eenen 0291 111000 ... Contre-écrou Lock nut
1503 0202 00 ...1503 020200 [ J— 1503 0202 00 Voyant Sight-glass
e 1503015200 1503 015200........ 7.....1503 0254 00........ L1 - - Plaque - Plate
...... N 3) - - Non utilisé - Not used
8 0147 1327 03...ccet cerenrmrenene 1 - F— 0147 1327 03..... 1 ... 1 8. 0147 1326 03........ 11— ) . Boulon Bolt
) 1 ) 1 .- Soupape d'évent - Ventvalve
........... 1503 0208 80...cccct wnmmeraenees 15030208 80..o.cen MMl " - -
1503 1130 80..e0eeee3) civeevenes criniennne - -
10....... 0147 132503 10 0246 120202 2 10......0246 120202 - — Goujon Stud
11......0301 2335 00 11 ......0301 233500 Washer
12......0266 2110 00........ .. Nut
13 ......0560 130503 - Elbow
14......1503 0085 00 ccocvces erveverrenee T 1 14 ......1503 0004 00 Bearing housing
15......1503 0171 00..... 15.......1503 0174 00 15.....1503 017700 - Gasket
16....... 0147 132503.... 16.......0147 132503 16.....0147 132503 Bolt
17.......0301 2335 00.... 17.......0301 233500 17 .....0301 233500 Washer
18...... 1503 0787 00.... 18....... 1503 0787 00 18...... 1503 0787 00 Label
19....... 1503 010500.... 18..e-. 1503 0037 00 19 ......1503 0009 00 - Bottom
20....... 1503017000.... 20....... 1503 017300 20.....1503 0176 00.....- /Il covcennenes - Gasket
21 0686 3716 02........ T i imresen ssmesssessssassstssssssnnase ssstsismineen s . e Bouchon Plug
. 21,......0686 371 602 21 ... 0686 3716 02........ | J— ) [T - " - "
2. 0661 103300 1 22.......0661 103300 22 .....0861 103300........ 1 P TR - Joint - Gasket
28.ne 0147132503 ..8 23.......0147 132503 23.....0147 1364 03...... .. Boulon Bolt
24......0301 233500 .urveves ceseernrnnne:8 24.......0301 2335 00 24 ......0301 2344 00...... .. Rondelle Washer
25 e 1 25 et 25 v s [OOSR Plaque de caract. Data plate
26....... 1503 2462 00 1 26.......1503 2463 00 26 ...n. 1503 2465 00...... J ST Silencieux Silencer
27....... 1503 2467 00... Al 27......1503 2467 00.... 27 .....1503 2467 Q0...... . Ficelle obturatrice Cord
28.......1503 0234 00 2 28....... 1503 0234 00 28 .....1503 0234 00...... . Joint Seal
29......1503 0234 00....... 1 29....... 1503 0234 00 29...... 1503 0234 00...... . ...Joint Seal
30....... 1503 019300 30....... 1503 0194 00 30 ... 1503 0195 00...cee ceerivnnene ... Tuyau Pipe
31...... 1508 2347 00 v mcvrrmeeese ] omranenen oo simsss e reenens CONINEXION Connection
IR T DS IS B p——— e Tuyau - Pipa
33......0295 3105 00........ o= CoNtre-écrou - Lock nut
34 .....1503 1127 00........ . S D ...~ Corps - Housing
35......0147 1247 03........ . 3. ...~ Boulon - Bolt
....... 36 ......1503 1153 00........ . ...~ Joint - Gasket
37.....1503112800........ .= Insertion - Insert
38....... 0301 2321 00 .cvcee cennrereenene 8 38....... 0301 2321 00 : J— v Rondelle Washer
......... 0301 2321 00 . - " - "
38......0301 2321 00 8. - " -
9....... 0291 110800....cccc werrvencnnnes 4 39......0291 1108 00.... Contre-écrou Lock nut
40.......1503 2464 00 A 40 ...... 1503 2466 00.... Corps Housing
... 0147 125003........ .. 4 41 ... 0147 1250083.. Boulon Bolt
42....... 15030189 00........ Vi .1 42 ...... 1503 0190 00........ ..... Filtre Filter
43......1503246100........ . IO Y < 1503 2461 00 43 ... 1503 2461 00... 1 O Couverdle Cover
44.......1503 019200........ . M..... 1503 019200..... 44 ... 1503019200, ccces eermsennes Taemmenns ctirnens Capuchon dhuile Cover, oil
45.......0266 317700 ... moeorernns 4 45.......0266 317700 45 .....0266 3177 00 ..... Vis auto-serrant Drive screw
46....... 46 ...... . . Silencieux Mutfler
1503 217500 et} s e 1503 2175 00.ceeec 1) s e - - "
1503 2419 00........ e 1503 2419 00........ 2] O— - " - "
47.......0574 8097 16...cc... Ve 47 ......0574 8097 16........ - .- Tuyauterie - Hose assembly
48......0653 9078 00........ . 48 .....0653 9078 00........ ..~ Joint - Gasket
49....... 1503 121700 w 49 ... 15031217 00........ V... ... m Couvercle - Cap
50.......0347 6113 00 50....0347 6100 04..ccce Ve i e - Collier - Clamp
51 1612 4157 00 51 ... 1612412700 Ve Tneees e - Tuyau d'air - Air pipe
. . . 52 1503 6168 60...... " 52......1503 6169 60........ T errsesae o= Couvercle - Cover
..................................................... 53.......1619 7252 02.......IV.... 1619725202, Vs R.....® .......Joint Seal
........... 54.......1619 5562 00........ AR.....s ........Joint Seal
ST GG G137 00 s ] 581 2984 9187 00 s 88 e ISR e B Etiquette Label
Maintenance
1) ME7, MES 1) MES, ME11, ME12
2) MT7, MT730, MT8 2) MTg, MT930, MT11, MT12, MT1230
3) ME12 3) ME12, MT12, MT1230
| Sipourvu da la"Soupape de régulation”/ IV ME-Pack MT-Pack, Capot insonorisant/ VI Pourles numéros des kits voir "Service kits™ /For kit
If provided with "Regulating valve”™ - ME-Pack, MT-Pack, Sitencing hood numbers, see "Sarvice Kits”
I Disp.2/Am.2 V  Rotation dans le sens cdté droit/ VIl Voir "Pidces spécifiques - Compresseurs exempts
Il Excepté ME-N/Except ME-N Clockwise rotation d'huile / See "Spedific parts - Oil free units”
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Embiellage il
_ Crank assembly

Ref.” A c D  Ref. A c D  Ref. A c D B  Désignation

Designation
MES5, MES, MEGA ME7, ME8 MES, ME11, ME12
MT5, MT530, MT6 MT7, MT730, MT8 MT9, MT930,
: MT11, MT12, MT1230
L 0335 2169 00..coces oerenrerrens b SO Circlips Circlip
2 0663 6144 00...cccs onvenvnrnnns ... Anneau torique O-ring
Cy—— Vilebrequin, Crankshaft,
L T : compl. compl.
....... 1503 0124 80 cvorsc1)2) e “ viressee 1503 0126 80 1o 1)2) s 1503 0128 80....r.re1)2) - .n
........ 1503 0125 80 1uvrrrse 34)5)uceee ot 1503 0127 80 sevceees 3o . - .
....... 1503 2053 60 ) J— JR— - -"
K- Y st T I DO Y meeeesssesaeiesenss ssssaneniis 1 Vilebrequin Crankshaft
TS 1503 0130 00... T 1503 0131 00 .1 Collecteur d'huile Collector, ol
L J— 0502 2105 00 L3 0502 2107 00 -2 ....... Roulement Bearing
6 e 1503 0149 00 6 e 1503 0150 00 2 . ... Entretoise Collar
A 1503 0116 00 7 e 1503 0113 00 1 15030114 00........ 1)3)5) ... Axe de piston Gudgeon pin
15030117 0000 2)5) e T e 1503 0117 00........ 2M4) eeenene 1 e 1503 0115 00........2)4)6) .... Axe de piston Gudgeon pin
e 2 JREA— Bague d'étanch. Seal ring
........ e ... Anneau, lubrif. Ring, lubricator
A L | CIRL I . Piston, compl. Piston, compl.
10 et reermrecsesines sarvensnannes w1 10...0"" Piston Piston
LRI w1 LA ... Segment compr. Compression ring
2.0 e 2.0 . Segment compr. Compression ring
T RO 1 18 e s onsneassens Segment racleur Scraper ring
CI— R 2 LH— Blelle, compl. Conn. rod, compl.
....... 1503 0136 871 voesrene1)2)ucinnene reneerne 1503 0138 81 eeuuen1)2) e vurenes 1503 0140 81.....e.e - " -
.......... 1503 0137 81.........3)4)5)..ce reeeeeees 1503 0139 81 veueeres 3M) e rereaness 1503 0141 81 ....... M) - " -
rereerenes 1503 2052 81 1erecseB) srveene - - reveneene 1503 1126 81 eceree 5)6)srarnere sucorassna suseusnes - " -
LT S PO, 1 14 et i s 1 4.0 ... Bielle Conn. rod
5.0 2 15 e e .2 15 et ervsesnssasensnene ssossrsnesen  esssens @ sosnaces Goujon Stud
16 ......0301 2321 00..ccees srrmrrcrenne 2 16......0301 2335 00.. .2 16 ......0301 2344 00.coocces wevveruinens 2 resense @ cerienns Rondelle Washer
17 .....0281 1108 00.... .2 17.....0291 1110 00..... .2 17.....0201 1111 00.... B OV D Contre-écrou Lock nut
18 .....0515 4130 00.... .1 18.....0515 4130 00 .ccoces worvrcenrenes i 18......0516 3204 01.... w1 veeeens @ Roulement Bearing
19.....0335212200.... .2 19... 2 19......0335 2127 00.ccccve cevrrrrrerss 2 roscore @ viarnnns Circlips Circlip
20.....1503 0142 00.... L2 20....1503014300. s s 2 20.....1503 0144 00... 2 . Coussinet Boaring shell
21 ......1503 0153 00.... .2 21..1503015300..... 2 21.....1503 0154 00... .Entretoise Spacer
| w1 22......1503 0114 00.ccccvr cenerenrnens | ST Axe de piston Gudgeon pin
.1 e 1 et Piston, compl. Piston, compl.
1 2800 Piston Piston
4. Segment compy. Compression ring
25...0 0 Segment compr. Compression ring
26..""" Segment racleur Scraper ring
1) MES 1) ME7 1)  MES
2} MT5,MT530 2)  MT7,MT730 2)  MTg, MTe30
3) MES6 3) MES 3) ME11
4) MEGA 4) MT8 4) MT11
5) MT6 5) ME12
6)  MESC 6)  MT12, MT1230

! Piéce de "Cylindre” - voir "Cylindres et soupapes” / Part of “Cylinder” - see "Cylinders and valves”
i Pour ME-N, voir "Pigces spédifiques - Compresseurs exempls d'huile / For ME-N, see "Specific parts - Oil free units”
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Cylindres et soupapes  ME
Cylinders and valves

IV Excepté ME-N/Except ME-N

19_041_1_0 1

Ret. - A c D Ref. A Ref. A c D B Désignation Designation
ME5, ME6, MEGA ME7, ME7N, MES ME9, MESN, ME11, ME12
4 e 01471325 03.enre cecemnmnnnnnn 4 -1....0147132503 Boulon Bolt
R 2 eenn Couvercle Cover
3........ 1503 0196 00 K 1503 0198 00 Joint Gasket
4 e 1503 0210 00 4.....1503 0210 0C.... Rondelle Washer
3 0291 111000 5......0291 111000 .... Contre-écrou Lock nut
Cp— yo— Cylindre+Piston Cylinder+Piston
....... 1503 0380 80 .uuereee) wocrereeee o— [UUUIEY. T Jo— - ) - "
......... 1503 0897 80 .ueuees2) eveeerens . JRU— e - "
6™ 1 LRSI - OSSO . Cylindre Cylinder
CI— --- | 1 - reeraeas (RSN U ISP L JURoroosemeel S . Piston, compl. Piston, compl.
7 e 1503 2604 00 ccecer o 8 — 1 y— 0101 1366 00... OO O Goupille Pin
8 1503 0532 00 .ccoocee ecverernns AR 8 8nene 1503 0532 00 Ficelle obturatrice Cord
L --- I 2 [ IO 9 .- Disqus, d'aspir. Suction disc
10......1503 0029 00........ coeerereees 2 10......1503 0028 00.cveree overeweeene 2 10 15030017 00........ .. Siége de soupape Valve seat
L T I 2 M ea==- Disque, refoul. Delivery disc
©12..... 1503 0076 00 oo cuvrreeren 2 12..... 12......1503 1231 00... ..... Protection Guard
- 0101 4260 00... Goupille Pin
14 .- I 2 ... Ressort Spring
15 - = - il 2 Anneau torique O-ring
16 .. 1508 0092 00 .cccvvrs crrvrrnrnene 1 16... . Téte de raccord. Head
......... 1503 0015 00 - -
......... 15031226 00........ - -
......... 17......1503 1323 00 .- Joint, radial - Seal, radial
......... 18.....1503 1227 00 ..- Chambre, refoul. - Outletcap
19......1503 0187 00 - ...... Rondelle Washer
20.....0201 1110 00.cccres cerrereceens 8 20......0281 1111 00... vereereen seenniens Contre-écrou Lock nut
29 ......0653 8038 00....ccee ceruvirmmrens Zunrnemnns weriiseen Joint Gasket
22 ......0686 4201 03..ccrrs cecrcrererins icronens eeenee Bouchon Plug
23.....0147 1330 03....cc0. crrrrree 16 2. . rveeees eenaenes Boulon Bolt
......... 01471371 03 SN -
......... 0147 138803 " -
24 ......0301 2335 00 24 ......0301 2344 00 .Rondelle Washer
25......0266 2110 00... 25......0266 2111 00 .. Ecrou Nut
26 ... 15030172 00 cccuvees cevnrrnriennr 2 26 e RN o 131 Gasket
......... 1503 0178 00........ USRS S -
27 27......0246 1246 02 . Goujon Stud
28 28...... Téte de raccord Head
.................. 1503 0016 00 e " - "
......... 29 ......1503 1228 00 . wonn~ Chambre, refoul. - Outletcap
1) ME5, MES, MEEC 1) MES
2) MEBA 2) MESN, ME11, ME12
| Voir "Embieliage” / See "Crank assembly”
Il Pitcs de "Kit des soupapes” - voir "Service kits” / Part of "Valve kit" - see "Service kits”
Il Voir "Pidces spécifiques - compressaurs exempts dhuile” / See "Specific parts - Oil free units”
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Cylindres et soupapes MT
Cylinders and valves
Ref. A c D  Ref A c D  Ref. A c D B  Désignation Deslignation
MT5, MT530, MT6 MT7, MT730, MT8 MT9, MT930, MT11,
MT12, MT1230
1 Bolt
2 Cover
3 Gasket
4 Washer
5 ; Lock nut
. . Cylindre+Piston Cylinder+Piston
....... 1503 0380 82.uuceene) suveveenses R - - -
........ 1503 0380 81 .eueese2) vrneenssene - - -t
- e [ J— e Cylindre Cylinder
LI~ “en EUT L | 1 weeeess PistoN, compl. Piston, compl.
R 1503 2604 00 7 1503 2604 00.ccciuns wenmeressoces 8 ... Goupille Pin
8 e 1503 0532 00 8 1503 0532 00 AR .... Ficelle obturatrice Cord
E I .. ... Disque, d'aspir. Suction disc
10 ......1503 0028 00 Sidge de soupape Valve seat
- - Disque, refoul. Delivery disc
12.....1503 0076 00 Protection Guard
......... Goupille Pin
14 .- == i 1 14 - - i 1 Ressort Spring
15 === i 1 15 o= - | 1 Anneau torique O-ring
16......1503 0092 00..ccoens cecrcrcacene 1 16....... 1503 0045 00 s wruerrrensee 1 . Téte de raccord. Head
........................... 1503 0015 00........ -t -
......... 15031226 00........ ...~ Chambre d'aspir. - Suction cap
i7.....1503 1323 00........ - Joint, radial - Sedl, radial
....- Chambre, refoul. - Outletcap
Rondelle Washer
- Couvercle - Cover
. Joint Gasket
Bouchon Plug
23......0147 1330 03.ouuues cereerrrcenes 8 Boulon Bolt
24 ......0301 2335 00 24 ......0301 2335 00 Rondelle Washer
25......0266 2110 00..... 25......0266 2110 00 Ecrou Nut
26.....1503 0172 00... 26.....1503 0175 00.... Joint Gasket
27 ......0246 1202 02 27.....0246 1202 02.... Goujon Stud
LI L— 1503 0379 80 Cylindre+Plston Cylinder+Piston
rernceneas 1503 0381 B0uccireced) cvrrmncaes sveann - " -
....... 1503 0381 81.. e " - "
28 i Y eeennssinaiens ssseseaenens 28..""" 1 Cylindre Cylinder
o rrrerees® ® ® semmssvrsesssasasensed sossnsennene T e cen | 1 Piston, compl. Piston, compl.
29......0201 1110 00.cceces crnrerernene 8 29......0291 1110 00.ccuns weeree 8 29.....0291 1111 00.crnvrs s B s Contre-écrou Lock nut
30.....0147 1344 03t cevrnvenene 8 30.....0147 1344 03........ eereaeeenene 8 30..... 0147 1388 03.cccces wvvemrrnens Bt s Boulon Bolt
R} [TV TRRSRIUIONS | PPV ORI Disque, d'aspir. Suction dis¢
32.....1503 0028 00 .....Sitga desoupape . Valve seat
33......1503 0330 00 Chambre, refoul. OQutlet cap
.............................. Disque, refout. Delivery disc
Protection Guard
... Ressort Spring -
...... Anneau torique/ 0O-ring/Seal, axial
Joint, axial
38......1503 0337 00 1 38 1503032900 .....coveoe ... Chambre d'aspir. Suction cap
1< JTURUSEUIUURRITY | o 39 e " " e Anneau torique/ O-ring/Seal,
Joint, radial radial
1) MT5, MT530 1) MTQ, MT930, MT11
2) MT6 2) MT12, MT1230

| Voir "Embiellage™ / See "Crank assembly”

i Pitco da "Kit des soupapes” - voir "Service kits" / Part of “Valve kit' - see "Service kits™

19.042.0.0 3
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Refroidissement et refoulement ME

ME-cooling and delivery

Ref. -« A c D  Ref A c D  Ref A c D B  Désignation Deslignatlon
ME5, ME6, MEGA ME7, METN, MES ME9, ME9N, ME11, ME12
| [ 503 [or4s T4, o JE— 1 L [ 1503 0280 00 P 15030298 00........ ... reranes | O Corps Housing
2 0147 1323 03 .. 2....01471326503 2 e 0147132508 e B s Boulon Bolt
3 0301 2335 00 3 0301 233500 k< JO 0301233500 oo T . Rondelle Washer
4 1503 2616 00 4 e 1503 2615 00 . Support Support
5 1503 2393 00 ..ccvvne cumenemrenne 1 L 1503 2394 00 - Jo— 1503 2395 00 . Rondelle, bloc Lock washer
[SJ— 1503 2396 00.ccovss cuvenesrenens 1 - 1503 2397 00 Boee e Ventilateur Fan
.................. 1503 2399 00....... " -
......... 1503 2398 00....... SN -
[ w1 7 ........ 0337 5155 00 7 ........ 0337522000  ceeeereeee T s Clavette plate Parallel key
8 ........ el B 15030206 00 oo d B 1503020700 e s Rondelle Washer
........ e 9 v 0147 1485 03 s 0147 1485 03 SR ...... Boulon Bolt
10 el 10.....1503034700 e 10 1503032800 e T e Refroidisseur Cooler
11 ......0580 0210 03 .2 | ) 0580 0210 03 11 e 0580021303 . v T weeneees ACCOUplement Coupling
12 2 12......0653 8098 00 12....0653909800 e T Joint Gasket
13 ...... 0346 1000 08 13.....0346 100009 .o 20 .. Collier Clamp
...... 0147124903 14......0147 1249 03 .. Boulon Bolt
15 ...... 0281 1108 00..eucevs cenrencenee 6 15 ...... 0291 1108 00 15.....0201 110800 ... Contre-écrou Lock nut
: 16...... 1503 1251 00........ - Connexion - Connection
17......0653 9078 00........ weverennn seneeenee = JOINE - Gasket
18......1503 1252 00...c.ce. ) rcmrcene T i - Soupape, surpres. - Relief vaive
......... 19......0584 2428 00........ 1. o= ECTOU - Nut
......... 20......0584 0428 00........3) ereceneees ....- Anneaudeserrage - Clamp ring
21 ... 1503 2054 00..ccceee wememerenere 1 21... 1503 0289 00 1 21 .. ... Cage, ventilateur Fan cowl
e 15030297 00....... " -
.................. 1503 1150 00........2)3).eccco " "
...... 0147124903 0147124903 SRR -} 22......0147 1249 03 ... Boulon Bolt
23 ...... 0301 2321 00 23 ...... 0301 2321 00 .12 23 ...... 0301 2321 00 . ... Rondelle Washer
24 ......1503 0086 00 24 ......1503 0046 00 1 24 1503 0013 00 i - ... Tuyau de conn. Connection pipe
25 ......1503 0087 00 25...... 1503 0047 00 w2 5. 1503 0002 00 . ... Tuyau de conn. Connection pipe
26......0663 3132 00 26......0663 3135 00 ) 26 ...... 0663 7135 00 - ... Anneau torique O-ring
27 .....0147 1334 03 27.....0147 1336 03 4 27 ...... 0147137503 - .... Boulon Bolt
28 ...... 1503 0210 00 . 28 ......1503 0210 00 .8  28... 1503021100 e B . Rondelle Washer
...... 0277 1310 00 ocervee e 4 23....0277131000 ° .4 29 e 0277 1311 00 .Ecrou Nut
30 ...... et 1 30 ot N eecensninans srassssenens 1 30...... Etiquetts Label
............ ...~ Efiquette - Label
... Gidleur Nozzle

| Rotation dans le sens cdté droit / Clockwise rotation

39 0996 1.0

1) ME9, MESN
2) ME11
3) ME12
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Refroidissement et amortisseur de pulsations MT

MT-cooling and pulsation damper

Ref. A c D  Rel A D  Ref. A c D B Désignation Designation
MT5, MT530, MT6 MT7, MT730, MT8 MT9, MT930, MT11,
MT12, MT1230
1503 0292 00 L 1503 0300 00 Corps Housing
...0147 1325 03 2 0147132503 ... Boulon Bolt
....0301 2335 00 B 0301 2335 00 ... Rondelle Washer
... 1503 2617 00 4. 1503 261500 ... Support Support
1503 2384 00 L J— 1503 2395 00 Rondelle, bioe. Lock washer
... 1503 2397 00 - T Ventilateur Fan
......... 1503 2339 00 - -
........ 1503 2388 00..... - -"
0337 5155 00 1 7 ... 0337 5229 00 . Tt s Clavette plate Parallel key
1503 0206 00 1 L J— 1503 0207 00 IRV DU Rondelle Washer
0147 1485 03 1 [« JU— 0147 148503 SR ..... Boulon Bolt
...... 1503 0348 00 1 10...... 1503 0324 00 RO ..... Refroidisseur Temp.reducer
...... 0580021003 s 11......0580 0210 03 RS ...... Accouplement Coupling
...... 0653 9098 00 e 2 12......0653 9098 00 SR .....Joint Gasket
...... 0346 1000 08 1 13......0346 1000 09 RO ... Collier Clamp
...... 0147124903 .1 14......0147 1249 03 SO .Boulon Bolt
...... 0201 1108 00 7 15.....0291 1108 00 Contre-écrou Lock nut
...... 1503 0289 00 1 16 Cags, ventilateur Fan cowl
......... weenneess 1503 0297 00 - -
1503 1150 00 " -
17 . 0147 1249 03.cocres e 6 17 .....0147 1249 03 0147124903 e B Boulon Bolt
18......0301 2321 00.....c.. wevrersennens 12 18....03012321 00 0301 2321 00 eeemes ensnenes Rondelle Washer
......... b : <o NoOn-utilisé Not used
20 ...... 1503 0335 00 20...... 1503 0334 0O ... 1503 0332 00 cesnuees eesrnas Amort de pulsat. Pulsation damper
21 .....1503 0167 00 21.....1503 0168 00 1503 0169 00 USRS DS Joint Gasket
22.....1503 0081 00 22......1503 0050 00 1503 0011 00 SV U Couvercle Cover
3.t 28 e i sesnssinees .. Etiquette Label
.................. 1503 2597 00........ })l.. - " -
.................. 1503 2324 00........ " -
24 ......0266 2110 0....... R 24 .....0266 2110 00 24 ......0266 2110 00 2 .Ecrou Nut
25......0663 3128 00 25......0663 3128 00 25......0663 3132 00 1 Anneau forique O-ring
26.....0147 1326 03 26.....0147 1326 03 26....0147132603 ... 2 ... Boulon Bolt
27 ......1503 0087 00 27 ......1503 0047 00 27...... 1503 0002 00 1 ... TUyaU de conn. Connection pipe
28......0663 3132 00 28......0663 3135 00 28 ......0663 7135 00 SO Anneau torique O-ring
29......1503 0082 00 29 ...... 1503 0048 00 29......1503 001200 R ISR Tuyau de conn. Connection pipe
30......0663 3132 00 30..... 0663 3132 00 30......0663 3135 00 1. ....... Anneau torique O-ring
31....0147 1334 03 31......0147 1336 03 31......0147 137503 B F—— Boulon Bolt
32......1503 0210 00 32......1503 0210 00 32.....15030211 00 4 ... Rondelle Washer
33......0277 1310 00 33.....0277 1310 00 © 83......0277 1311 00 .2 .. Ecrou-borgne Cap nut
34 .....0246 1207 02 34 ......0246 1207 02 34 ......0246 1208 02 JOO— ... Goujon Stud
35......1503 0210 00 35 ......1503 0210 00 35...... 1503 0210 00 S 1. ... Rondelle Washer
36.....0277 1310 00 36.....0277 1310 00 36......0277 1310 00 S P ... Ecrou-borgne Cap nut
37 ......1503 0494 00 37......1503 0494 00 37.....1503 0494 00 1 ... Soupape, surpres. Relief valve
38......0653 9078 00 38......0653 9078 00 38 ......0653 9078 00 1 ... Joint Gasket

| Rotation dans le sens cté droit/ Clockwise rotation

1) MT9, MT930, MT11
2) MTi2, MT1280

Il Voir "Purge du refroidisseur intermédiaire-MT - optionnel” / See "MT-Intercooler drain, optional”
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Entrainement, disp. E et 2
Drive arrangement E and 2

.

Ref. A c D Ref. A c D Ref. A c D B Déslgnation Deslgnation
MES5, MEG, MEBA ME7, ME7N, MES ME9, MESN, ME11, ME12
MT5, MT530, MT6 MT7, MT730, MT8 MT9, MT930,
MT11, MT12, MT1230

10015030499 00 oeee cevernrennns 1503050000 e coneenrnnnn 1503 0501 00 .covee cevrecannnens Volant Flywheel
2 03375103 00 0337515500 1 03375229 00 Clavette plate Parallel key
K T 1503 0205 00 1503 0206 00 i .1503 0207 00 ....Rondelle Washer
4.....0147136703 ...... w0147 148503 1 0147148503.. .Boulon Bolt
5.0 15030104 00 ...... 15030058 00 ... ot 1503 0026 00.. Pied Foot
5.......0147 132503 ....... e 0147132508 ... e 2 ...0147136403....... Boulon Bolt
R 0301233500 ccooeee covcrenennB T 0301233500 ....... e 6 0301 2344 00....... .Rondelle Washer

. 0266 2111700 e v 0266 2111 00 .Ecrou Nut
9........15030712 00 cooeev i 9. 1503 0692 00 cocvvee ocerernreeenr ....1503 1242 00 Chassis Frame
10.......1503 0203 00 ....... ) 10......1503 0204 00 ..orve wevcvrrennnnnt 1503 1250 00 Amortisseur Damper
11.....01471320 03 ..coee v 14.....01471320 03 cccccee covirrmmrnnnt 01471358 03 oevs covvcrrnrnene Boulon Bolt

30 _106_2
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| Consulter le Servica "Mauguidre Commercial” pour le No. de pisca concerné / For relevant part number contact Mauguiére service outlets

30 106 2 1.3

Ref. A c D  Ref. A c D  Rel A c D B Désignation Designation
MES5, ME6, MEGA ME7, ME7N, MES ME9, MESN, ME11, ME12
. MT5, MT530, MT6 MT7, MT730, MT8 MT9, MT930,
MT11, MT12, MT1230
12.....1503 0718 00 Glissiere Slide rail
13.....1503 0720 C0.... Fixation Attachment
14......0301 2335 00.... Rondelle Washer
15.....0147 1322 03.... Boulon Bolt
16 ...... 15083 0721 00 Vis de blocage/ Clamp screw/
Boulon Bolt
17 ... 01471328 03..cccces cuveennnena @ 17.....0147 1330 03.... Boulon Bolt
18......0147 1330 03... 2 18.....0147 1330 03.... Boulon Bolt
19......0301 2321 00... 12 19....0301 2321 00 Rondelle Washer
20......0147 1247 03... 6 20.....0147 1247 03 Boulon Bolt
21 ... 1503 0710 00 1 21......1503 0687 00 Protecteur intér. Inner guard
22.....0301 2335 00 5 22.....0301 233500 Rondelle Washer
23.....0147 1322 03 5 23......0147 132203 L3 23...0147132208 s e . ...Boulon Bolt
%4 ......1503 0711 00 1 1503 0688 00 wvoere covveen ¥ 24 SO Protection Guard
........................... 1503 0676 00........ 3)5).ccvvvee o ™ -
.................. 15031239 00........4).. et -
25 .....0291 1108 00....cce. wovrrruerenes 6 25......0201 1108 00..ccces cevrvmrereens 7 25......0281 1108 00uccrcne wovnrerrnne SO Contre-écrou Lock nut
26 ... 150830724 75.......c. ccvirrineene i 26...... 1 6. . ... Poulie Pulley
1503 2511 01 ........ Vv seremens 15032512 01 B)crrrens e e " -
15030704 75 cvovrs covvemmesns eneeenns 1503 0677 75........ R m " -
77 ... 1503 2493 06 ...ccce. errevierne 1 27 . ... Courroie trapéz V-belt
e e 15032499 04 )T 1503 2499 07 e " -
......... 1503 2499 07 - " -
...... 1503 0673 00 ... Insertion Insert
29 ......1503 0722 00 . Support Support
30.....1503 0723 00 .Plaque Strip
31 ... --- Moteur Motor
Entretoise Spacer
... Corps Housing
... Boulon Bolt
Rondelle Washer
......... ... Goujon - Stud
37 37.....1503 0180 00 1 ... Accouplement Coupling
38 38.....0147 1328 03 . ... Boulon Bolt
39 39......0147 136503 9. ... Boulon Bolt
............................ 0147 1404 03....... 1) e - -
......... 0147 1405 03........ - -
40 ......0301 2335 00 .cccvnr cuvrmrnnnnenn 4 40......0301 2358 00....c.e. wreerrvrens 81 Rondelle Washer
41 ......0266 2112 00.... Ecrou Nut
42......1503 0235 00.c.ccrs wovrrermcrens 2 42.....1503 0235 00 Bouchon Plug
43.....1503 0072 00.ccoocee wummmrernens T rvcraens .Pied Foot
... Boulon Bolt
L) JO— SO - -
.......... ) OIS - OO -
......... Rondelle Washer
) JPR - - -
) JEUN ST - -
SUR— Amortisseur Damper
......... | Y- - - -
......... SOOI JO - - "
47 .....01471323 03 e 2 .Boulon Bolt
48 .....1088 1001 01 ..cccvs cuvevercenn 1 48......1088 1001 01 48.....10881001 01........ . I D . Plaque d'avertiss. Waming mark
49.....0147 1364 03 49.....01471364 03........5) cevvrueen b .- Boulon - Bolt
50......0301 2344 00 50......0301 2344 00........5)creesesceee Bureeerers wuvvennea - FoONCellE - Washer
1) ME7N-ar2 1) Pour le typa moteur L§132M0
For motor type LS132M0
2) Pourle type moteur LS160M4
For motor type LS160M4
3) MEQ, MT9, MT930
4)  ME11, MT{1, ME12, MT12, MT1230
5) ME9N-am.2
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Piéces spécifiques - compresseurs exempts d'huile
. Specific parts - Oil free units

Ref A Cc D c D B Désignation  * Designation
ME7N MESN
L [ 1503 0988 00 1 Filter
2 e 1503 0990 00... 2 Filter
K J— 1503 0989 00... 3... Filter
4oee 1503 0001 01 4 Crankcase
5 Boulon Bolt
6 Bouchon Plug
7 Bouchon Plug
8.....0560130503 ..l Coude Elbow
- Vilebrequin, Crankshaft,
Je— compl. compl.
....... .. 1503 0984 81 " -
......... 1503 0984 80 " -
9...""" 9. b . Vilebrequin Crankshaft
10......1503 0150 00 10......1503 0151 00 . Collier Collar
11 ... 0502 1090 48.. 11......0502 1090 49 Roulement Bearing
12......1503 0932 80.. 12......1503 0933 80 Ens. roulement  Bearing ass'y
13......1503 2325 00 13..e ... Etiquette Label
eervereeresteessesstnnnes srvssssinsene eesssenes 1503 2603 00 - -
......... 1503 2326 00 e -
14 ......0335 2157 00........ 14....0335216800 e Bes e Circlips Cirdlip
15 ......1503 0927 00 15....15080928 00 e e Roulement Bearing
16 wuee 1503 0938 80 16 ...... 1503 0939 80 . vee ernersens Joint Seal
. S 1503 0950 00 D 1503 0851 00 ..... Ressort Spring
17 ......1503 0941 80 17.....1503 0942 80 . .. Joint Seal
). SO 1503 0950 00...... D S 1503095100 e T o Ressort Spring
18......1503 0996 00 18....15030096 00 .o AR Ficelle obturatrice Cord
19......1503 0958 00...... 19......15030960 00 i 2uenee . Axa de piston Gudgeon pin
20 ......1503 0986 80 20....1503 088780 .o 2us . Bielle Connection rod
21 ... 1503 0928 00 21 .....1503 0930 00 . .Bague d'stanch.  Seal ring
22.....1503 0894 00 22......1503 0995 00 . 4. Rondelle Washer
23......1503 0970 00 23.....1503 0971 0O . 4. . Entretoise Spacer
" s 1503 0973 80.ccvcee soessencenens " vereneen 1503 0374 80 weensensasses Luseaen .Cylindre+Piston Cylinder+Piston
4.0 24 e [T DOV . Gylindre Cylinder
5.0 . 25 e it v ... . Piston Piston
26 ......1503 0962 00....c... wecrvenrenn 26....1503096300 ... | IPVUUONE. DOV Segment de piston Piston ring
27 ......0663 3073 00...... 27.....0663614400 ... | ISR Anneau torique  O-ring
28......0515 4130 00 28....05163204 01 ... 2. . Roulement Bearing
29......0335 2122 00....ccee wrvrucireens 29....0335 212700 . SO Circlips Cirdlip

| Rotation dans le sens cdt8 droit / Clockwise rotation

20021 2 1.0
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Service Kits
- Service kits

Ref. A - C D “Ref:= A c D

Ref. A - C D B Désignation Deslgnation
MES5, ME6, MESA ME7, ME7N, MES ME9, ME9N, ME11, ME12
MT5, MT530, MT6 MT7, MT730, MT8 MT9, MT930,
MT11, MT12, MT1230
1 I . | [POTR. Kit de clapets Valve kit
.1503 6131 60 15036132 60.e. 1)) e e 1503 6133 60........ 2 ic) N - } -
.1503 6138 60 15036139 60.ccee e errveenne 1503 6134 60........2) " -
................... 1503 6140 60........3) " -
......... 1503 6135 60.......4).... - .
1503 6141.60.....c..5) ccvrinne wueee - -
2 e RT3 e 0 1 1503 6180 60...ccee cuvrrririeas connieees .Kit de filtres Filter kit
.1503 6143 60 e R -
3 1503 6137 60 lessesermemsunase stesssisisase sanvessssn sstssies Kit de clap. anti-ret.  Check valve kit
1503 6136 60 1503 6136 60..ccees ovenersneens L SO Kit de soup. régul. Regul. valve kit
5 e 1503 6142 60........ | FE—— 1 5 e 1503 6142 60 1503 6142 60........ | JS— L [ - Huile spéc. PAO - Special PAO OIL
51 51
(] 8070 2150 69..vvss ererernenne 3 6....... 8070 2150 69........ Cereesnneans § [T Ens. mont. sur sol Floor mounting set
. . Ens. roues Wheel set
- 12012501 - 12012501
- Kit de vidange - Drain kit
...~ Bloc. non lubr. - Short block, .
QOilfree
10 .- -- v 1 Pcs, filtres perf. Heavy-duty filter
parts
- AT EAOEGOLH. . 11 o= = = eeeemeessssssmsssressese ssseesseesins ssrarasaen sesssss Cylindre/Piston Cylinder/Piston
12 - - ~ASDEA LI GOl AR LHO 12 iam e [ .. Pist./Cyl. ens. Pist/Cyl. assembly
. 13 s .Bielle Connecting rod
14..--- Il wreemene Kit SOUS-BDS. Sub kit
15 | P Kit, segment de piston Piston ring kit
......... 1503 6164 60........1)2M4)..... .. ” -
......... 1503 6167 60...c0e0s 3)5)cvrrene ovvrimies crrvieeea™ y
1) ME5, ME6, MEGA 1) ME7,MES8 1) ME9
2) MT5, MT530, MT6 2) MT7,MT730, MT8 2) MEN
3) Silenc. plastique ' 3) ME7N 3) MT9, MT930, MT11
Plastic silencer 4) ME12
5) MT12, MT1230
6) MESN

| Excepté ME-N/Except ME-N
Il Contacter 'agence locale pour le numéro de piéce détachée / For relavant part number please contact your local dealer
Il Voir "Clapet anti-retour / Soupape de régulation” / See “Check valve / Regulating valve”

IV Voir "Equipement optionnel / See "Optional equipment’

48 1014 1.2
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Piéces pour le montage du réservoir d'air (
Air receiver mounting parts (Pack version included)

version Pack incluse)

Ref. A Cc D Ref. A c D Ref. A c D B Désignation Designation
MES5, MES, MEGA ME7, ME7N, ME8 ME9, MESN, ME11, ME12
MT5, MT6 MT7, MT8 MT9, MT11, MT12
1 LER I LTSRS — 1 | J— 1503 2565 41 Coude Elbow
2o 1503 2531 00... w1 - 1503 2531 00 Soupape de vidange  Drain valve
K 1502 4202 00.... " B 1502 4202 00 Amort. de vibr. Antivibration pad
4. R ol A e ... Pressostat Press. switch
L 1088.1001 01 .3 - 10881001 01. ... Plaque d'avertiss. Warning mark
[N 1503 2564 04 ..oourrs comvernsnenns 2 6 e 1503 2564 04 ... Raccord Nipple
.......... A T . ...Coude Elbow
......... 1503 2565 04 rorernrrs 1503 2565 04 .cvvrne B) covrnnnenns 2 - -
8 e 1612 4470 00.eeee covcrveerrene 1 U 16124471 00 evvee wevemnreonee 1 8. L TFALT Y A0 o N— P ... Connexion Connection
9 1 < TR 1 [ JO— ....Manomatre Press. gauge
15082729 00 B) o e 1503 2729 00.errcee B) conevivenns eesesene 1503 2729 00 - -
vennneenn 1503 0923 00 1503 0923 00........4)... seeeenees 1503 0923 00 . - " -
.......... 1503 2728 00 1503 2728 00 e 1503 2728 00...cve s T -
" - 01471321 03 10......0147 1321 03 . ...~ Boulon - Bolt
11 ... 1619 6153 04 cvees evvrernnens 1 11.....1619 6153 04 11 ......16196153 04........ B ... Soupape Valve
12......0300 8019 00 12......0300 8019 00........4) overreene 4. ...~ Rondelle - Washer,
13..... 1 13...... 13 ...Soupape desirete  Safety valve
.......... 1503 0689 00........2) ceonrernne <eenens 1503 0689 00 rerrenees 1503 0689 00......oee 1) o - -
.......... 1503 1267 04.......3) coereneene v 1503 1267 04 15031267 04........2). " -
15031267 05.cecB) ovrcmiiee seennen 1503 1267 05 cveerseB) cecsenes eeernenes 1503 1267 05..vveeee ) oerrranns svninees - -
(U =070 ) I— AR 14 ....0070 6002 01 14 ...... 0070 6002 01 ...ccos cerrvencmenee . Flexible Hose
1 s veseesseeeeessssossnrennnssossssssioss | seessemes s Sisissisisses st st Clapet de retenue Check valve
0935 2100 00 .e e BM) csie ceennes seeseesessssiniennanes thseinies e - -"
22351542 00 ee2) v weeeenne - -
0653 1062 00 16......0653 9038 00..ceves covereenereae 2 0653 9038 00..ceues wereeranens S - Joint - Gasket
0580 0202 03 17 e 0580 0202 03...cevee cosersasssaee 2 .. 0580 0202 03.cccvere sresscnsnnsen 2. .= Accouplement - Coupling
0580 2408 00 v oo eeovseee coressesssrssssssmnses s S S S s - Coude - Elbow
D v B PRL E————ELUULEEE Accouplement Coupling
1503 2515 00 LR TR Tuyauterie Hose assembly
0560 1305 03.mrvvce )i | oo srssssvsssresssismsssns sssniesns S s s e - Coude - Elbow
21......1503 2120 00 1503 2120 00 cccvvee curneriennnne 1. . Douille Bushing
22 e " eerssrsaiens T IO Electrovalve Solenoid valve
23......0653 1124 00..coccrs cevrurennneme 2 23.....06539098 00....c0. e 0653 9098 00..cunre cevumrrssnens O Joint Gasket
O 0686 BTH6 02 e v T s sttt it e Cveeees susessense svsnins Bouchon Plug
25 .....0580 0213 03........ ) Jre— 2 25 ... 0580 0213 03.ccerneB) suvnserenns p JR— - Accouplement - Coupling
e 05800201 25t ceeninnnene 1 0580 0201 25........ eeeeerennens L O - Raccord - Nipple
6. 1 26 ... ) ISP Tuyauterie Hose assembly
......... 1503 1631 00........5) omenernee e 1503 1631 00 e ) e Wl -
......... 16124478 0........ - e 16124478 00...... . - -
....... 27.....16195500 00.... 27..... 16195509 00...... . Raccord Nipple
28......0653 1165 00.... 28.....0653 1165 00...... ..Joint Gasket
29.....0686 3716 03.... 29 ......0686 3716 03.cerree cevcmrmmmene T i Bouchon Plug
30...... 06531062 00.... 30......0653 1082 00.ccouene cuvvvramnnes Tiercis i Joint Gasket
..... ) IO [ I .. Démarreur Starter
32.....16124481 00... 32 ... 16124481 00, cevnnennnene D it Support. Support
33....0147 1320 03... 33 . 0147 1820 08.creee crvvenrnneens B i Boulon Bolt
...... 34 ......0301 2335 00 ....... Rondelle Washer
...... 35......0160 6084 00 e ViS Screw
...... 36......0301 2321 00...... ..Rondelle Washer
...... 37......0266 2108 00...... .Ecrou Nut
...... 38......1088 1301 02 Collier, raccord Assembly strip
...... 39 ......1503 0353 00 Support Support
40 ...... 40......0147 1321 03 Boulon Bolt
e 01471331 03 1) e 8 eeeens sammesesenaessssseaen - -
e, 01471331 03 1 SO S E m " -
41 ......0301 2335 00..... ! 41......0301 2336 00 .. RONdelle Washer
42 .....0147 1328 03..ccovs ervcerrrne 2 42.....01471329 03 ... Boulon Bolt
.4 43......0266 2110 00..ccces cronrninreens 2o ... Ecrou Nut
........... - Support - Support
................. ... Boulon Bolt
......... vt ueneeee RONdelle Washer
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Piéces pour le montage du réservoir d'air (version Pack incluse)

_ Air receiver mounting parts (Pack version included)

Ref. A Ref. A C Ref. A c D B Déslgnation Designation
MES5, ME6, MEGA ME7, ME7N, MES ME9, MESN, ME11, ME12
MT5, MT6 MT7, MT8 MTg, MT11, MT12
47 ......0300 8019 00 47......0300 8019 00..ccoees wernrerrane 47 ......0300 8019 00..covcee cerrrrremeres brverenn serinas Rondelle Washer
.......... T SR T | ST | Jo ... Amortisseur Damper
49.....0266 2110 00........5) . 49.....0266 2110 00........ ..- Ecrou - Nut
.......... 50...... 16124236 00........ /Il " 50....16124236 00........ reeeneren seraeenee = JOINE - Gasket
51......1503 2543 00........5) cevueneneee 51......1503 2543 00........ err o= Amort. de - Pulsation
pulsac. damper
52.....1503 1624 00........5) cevvveeenee 52......1503 1624 00........4) coovoceees L [ - Chassis - Frame
1) 250! 1) 250l 1) ME
2) ME 2) ME 2) MT9, MT11, MT12
3) MT5,MT6 3) MT7,MT8 3) MT930, MT1230
4) MT530 4) MT730 4) ME-Pack, MT-Pack

5) ME-Pack, MT-Pack

| Consulter le Service "Mauguitre Commercial” pour le No. de piéce concemé / For relevant part number contact Mauguire service outlets
Il Voir "Entrainement, disp. E et 2"/ See "Drive arrangement Eand 2°
Il Uniquement pour réservoirs avec trou d'inspection / Only for receivers with inspection hole

39 183.5_1.0
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Capotage I/l

Bodywork
Ref. A c D Ref. A Cc D  Désignation Designation
ME7, ME7N, MES MES, MESN, ME11, ME12
MT7, MT730, MT8 MT9, MT930, MT11,
MT12, MT1230
| el L I 1503 2545 00........ | J— L PO Fond Bottom
AR 2. AR......Boulon Bolt
......... 1619 2766 00 ..oovoel covrvrivnes cereennene- MBX20 - M8x20
......... 01471247 08..... .- M6x20 - M6x20
......... 01471322 03..... .- M8x16 - M8xi6
JRRT .. v 0147132303 .. .- M8x20 - M8x20
.......... 0147132503.... e 0147132503 ... .- M8x25 - M8x25
fC IO 16124164 00.... K I 16124165 00 Panneau Front panel
4 4. 1612422300 - Rail - Ral -~
5 L 16124168 00........ | O ) PO - Rail - Ralil
6.......2235 0146 00 .. [ I 22350146 00 Etiquette Decal
7.....1503 0548 00 7.....1503 0548 00 Plaque de Firm plate
caractéristiques
- I 1612 4149 00 8.....16124091 00........ | D L IO Capotage Hood
9 . 9. : AR.....Vis Screw
.......... 01624322 00....ccc cevveernnne e 0162 4322 00 coveee MBX16 - Mé8xi6
.......... 0160 6084 00........ ..... e 01606084 00....occ. cecmerracnee wennenenea= MBX20 - M8x20
10 cieee cremrremeemrssesssenscsaene oriee 10...... AR......Rondelle Washer
.......... 0301 2335 00..c.e. wevrernenene 0301 2335 00 s ceveeesnnee cvseneenem 0 8.4X16%1.6 - @84x16x1.6
.......... 0301 2321 00...eee e 0801 2321 00 s cveerrennns earenee D 6.4%12.5%1.6 - ©6.4x12.5x1.6
) [ AR 1. . AR......Ecrou Nut
.......... 0266 2110 00....oc. cecvrenrennne ceeeneen 0266 2110 00 eemeennaene e - M8
.......... 0266 2108 00... ceeeen 0266 2108 00.......... - M6
12.....16123874 00... w2 12.....16123874 00.... Grating
13.....16124013 00... w2 13.....1612401500.... e Rurencene Etiquette Decal
14 ......1619 2665 00.. ..AR  14...1619266500.... Seal
15 ......16192795 00.. AR 15....1619278500.... Seal
16......16195225 00...... 4 16......16195225 00..... Plug
17 ......1503 1024 00....... 1 17 .....1503 1024 00..... Stay
18.....0281 1108 00 ..c..cee cocevecmrnnae 1 18 .....0291 1108 00..cccoce worrrrnnna e Lock nut
L TR UUOTORI || 1 Ao | 19 .- [[THAVO, J— - Starter
20.....1503 2585 00........ [H]] p—— 1 20....1503 2571 O0......... L........ ..- Déflecteur - Balfle
21 ... 1503 2586 00........ | R 1 — 1 21 . 1503 2583 0........ Li........ - Déflecteur - Baffle
| Agamir avec du caoutchouc moussa / To be lined with foam plastic
30 mm - 1079 0003 32 (AR)
50 mm - 1079 0003 34 (AR)

Il Capotinsonorisant/ Silencing hood
Il ME-Pack, MT-Pack

IV Consulter le Service "Mauguiére. Commercial® pour le No. da piéce concemé / For rele

41130812

vant part number contact Mauguiére service outiets
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Clapet anti-retour / Check valve
Soupape de régulation / Regulating valve

Ref. A c D Ref. A c D B Déslgnation Designation
1) ?)
" raeenesn 1503 6177 60 ... T esensne svssssesmesssensestanane smeniRsstusen tassris sesrasenes Clapet anti-retour ~ Check valve
: - 1503 6176 60 ceovere caveraesecsens § .Soupape de régul.  Regul. valve
1.......01471958 31 ....... Aene ®........Botslon Bolt
2.......15032520 00 .... L IO ....Support Support
= renuenenee 1503 6178 60 ....c.. o S o e SOUpPape, compl. Valve assembly
K- Y eervereisesaas sueensanseras 1 ....Disque, compl. Disc, comp.
4. 06639832 00 ....... ... .3uuuen 00 ANNEAU fOriqUE O-ring
- 1503 6161 60 svesere wreernssssescs ) [ LJ— Ens. plston de Unl.plst.assembly
décharge
Y st sumssmsneses L se _.....Cylindre/Piston Cylinder/Piston
T SO Bveees .......Anneau torique 0-ring
1503 2528 00 ...oucv vererrrneeens 1. ....Couvercle Cover
0301233500 V- SUROOIE SO Rondelle Washer
...0201111000........ Nut
2934 5015 01 .coces vorvenereneen Instructions Assembly instruction
.......... o d'assemblage
1) Clapet anti-retour 2) - Soupape de régulation
Check valve Regulating valve
22 082 0.1_2
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Purge automatique du réservoir d'air
Automatic air receiver drain

1)

Ref. A (o} D Déslgnation Deslgnation Ref. A c D Désignation Deslgnation

EI— 8070 2256 05 .cveese srerserens .1 Kit, purge du Recelver 12......0281 1110 00 ....... ©reerae 1 Contre-écrou Lock nut
réservoir draln kit 13.......0070 6002 01 Flexible Hose

1. . 1 Raccord Nipple 14......0580 0202 03 Raccord, tuyau Pipe coupling

1503 2564 02 . - 14147 -84 15.......0653 9038 00 Joint Gasket

ceeenns 1503 2564 11 ... -3/8"-3/8" -3/8"-3/8" 16.......1503 2566 10.... Té Tes

2 e 1503 2566 11... 1 Té Tee 17.....1503 2531 00.... Vanne Valve

3.......0581 0000 56 e 1 Raccord, tuyau Pipe coupling 18.......1088 1305 02 Fixation Push mount

L o 05811228 04....... ..1  Accouplement Elbow 19.......1088 1301 02.... Collier, raccord Assembly strip

L 0070 7250 07 .. AR Flexible Hose - evinnen 2904 0017 00 Instructions Assembly

LT 0584 9906 00 .2 Manchon Sleeve d'assemblage instruction

A 89721179 34 o Tube de vidange Drain

: J— 1503 2567 01 e 1 Raccord, tuyau Pipe coupling 1) Optionnel / Optional

9....1503 2631 00...... | Support Support

10.....0147 1323 03.......® . 1 Boulon Bolt 10_137.0_11

1. 0300 8019 00....cv ® corvrucrn 2 Rondelle Washer

10_137.0
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ieu de filtres hautement performants

1)

{eavy duty filter kit
1]
%;y:l
Ref. A Ref. A D Ref. A c D B Désignation Designation { v
MES, MEG, MEGA ME7, ME7N, ME8 MEQ, MESN, ME11, ME12
MT5, MT530, MT6 MT7, MT730, MT8 MT9, MT930, MT11,
MT12, MT1230
 reerrenen 80702253 73 s vrersinannas 8070 2253 81 vcovee corvsenseonees 1 § [ROO—, Kit, Heavy duty
filter kit
R 1503 6168 60 wviee cveecensneane [P 1503 6168 60..0ueeee eae Inlet part
2......1619 7252 02 2eeeene 1619725202 .covee cvrrvenceen AR L 16197252 02 Seal
[ JOT. 1619556200 ...... ... 3.........16195562 00 K IO 1619 5562 00 Seal
4........1503 2554 80 4........1503 2554 80 . J—— 1503 2555 80 Alr filter
LTI 1503 2556 00 ...ceee eervrnnienne LT 1503 2556 00 [ S 1503 2557 00....... Element
6 [SJ— 0070 9065 01 [ Jo— 0070 90865 02 Hose
70347611300 ..... S 03476100 04 Hose clamp
R 8e 1503255200 ..... < O 1503 2553 00 Support
......... 01471326 03 ... 9.....01471366 03 ..... 9........0147 1406 03 Bolt
10......0690 1106 01 ....... ... 10.......0690 1106 01 10.......0690 1106 01 ....... House mark
... 0147132303 ....... . 11......01471323 03 L R 0147132503....... Bolt
12.......0301 2335 00 ....... 12.......0301 233500 ..... . 12.......0301 2335 00 Washer
13.....0266 211000 ....... .. 13.......0266 2110 00 . 13.......0266 2110 00 Nut
14......1503 0234 00 1415030234 00 cocces coreeeen AR i 15030234 00... ARLe Seal
29040019 00 ceonne e S 2004001900 ....... . A - 2G04 0019 00 ..evvv. corersemsrnns T crvenes @ InSrUCHONS Assembly instruction
. d'assemblage
1} Optionnel / Optional
05_026_0 1_1
05_026_0
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Purge du refroidisseur intermédiaire MT 1)
MT-Intercooler drain

Ret. A c D Ref. A c D Ref. A c D B Désignation Designation
MT5,MT530, MT6 MT7, MT730, MT8 MT9, MT930, MT11,
MT12, MT1230

......... 8070 2253 40 1 = serennens 8070 2253 65 1 cevens e Kit de Vidange Drain kit
T 0070 7250 07 .... ..AR ....0070 7250 07 ..AR. . Hose
2.....0246 1207 02...... el 0246 1208 02..... SO [ Stud
.......... .1 ..0564 0005 03 1 Tee
[ J— 0581 0000 56 e 1 s 0581 0000 56 e i ® s Raccord, tuyau Pipe coupling
5 e 0561 1228 04..... el 0581 1228 04... W1 .... Coude Eibow
....................................... il 1503 2564 04..... S I ... Raccord Nipple

7 e 06531124 00 ... 1 0653 1124 00 ... 1 ....Joint Gasket
8.....0663 3132 W........ .. L 0663 7135 00..... S I ... Anneau torique O-ring

9 e 0663 3132 00........ ... i 0663 3135 00..... S I ... Anneau torique O-ring
10.....0663 3128 00...oer. verveeeeen T 10,0663 3128 00...... 1 ... 0663 3132 00 1 Anneau torique Q-ring

11 .....1503 0167 00.... 11.....1503 0168 00...... 1 ... 15030169 00..... 1 ... Joint Gasket
12 .....1503 0210 00.... 12.....1503 0210 00...... 1 1503 0210 00..... 1 ... Rondelle Washer
13.....1503 0210 00.... 13......1503 0210 00...... 2 1503 0211 00..... 2 Rondelle Washer
14 ..... 1503 2421 00.... 14 ......1503 2529 00...... 1 1503 2549 00..... 1 Couvercle Cover
15.....1503 2423 80.... 15...... 1503 2423 80....... 1 1503 2423 80..... e 1o @ ... Tuba de vidange Drain

- 2004 0020 00..es vrvrcveria 1 ol 2904 0020 00.es worvevsenie | evenie @, Instructions Assembly

d'assemblage instruction

1) Optionnel / Optional

10_136.0_1_2

10_136_0
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